OP \$40.00 5386742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nippon Steel & Sumikin Stainless Steel Corporation		04/01/2019	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL Stainless Steel Corporation	
Street Address:	3-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-Ku	
City:	Гокуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5386742	NSSC FW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-595-2270

Email: KOdedra@OdedraLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kaushal Odedra

Address Line 1: 2020 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW # 152

Address Line 2: ODEDRA LAW OFFICE PLLC Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kaushal Odedra
SIGNATURE:	/KRO/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2019

Total Attachments: 11

source=5386742 2019 Name change Doc and English translation#page1.tif source=5386742 2019 Name change Doc and English translation#page2.tif source=5386742 2019 Name change Doc and English translation#page3.tif source=5386742 2019 Name change Doc and English translation#page4.tif source=5386742 2019 Name change Doc and English translation#page5.tif source=5386742 2019 Name change Doc and English translation#page6.tif

source=5386742 2019 Name change Doc and English translation#page7.tif source=5386742 2019 Name change Doc and English translation#page8.tif source=5386742 2019 Name change Doc and English translation#page9.tif source=5386742 2019 Name change Doc and English translation#page10.tif source=5386742 2019 Name change Doc and English translation#page11.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Matter of:

RE:

US Trademark Reg. 5,386,742

Mark: NSSC FW

Owner: NIPPON STEEL Stainless Steel Corporation

Power of Attorney

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O.Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Kaushal R. Odedra, attorney at law, Reg. No. 42046, of the ODEDRA LAW OFFICE, PLLC, to prosecute this application to register a trademark, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection herewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

Said firm is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. Please address all communications to Appliant's attorney as follows:

Kaushal R. Odedra, Esq. ODEDRA LAW OFFICE, PLLC 2020 Pennsylvania Ave, NW #152 Washington DC, 20006 Phone:202-595-2270 Fax:202-403-3777

NIPPON STEEL Stainless Steel Corporation,

Hitoshi Ito

Representative Director and President

Title

THE CERTIFICATE OF COMMERCIAL REGISTER

8-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Stainless Steel Corporation

Corporation No.	0100-01-084826				
	Nippon Steel & Sumikin Stainless Steel Corporation				
Trade Name	NIPPON STEEL Stainless Steel	Modified	Modified on: April 1, 2019		
	Corporation	Registere	d on: April 1, 2019		
	2-6-1, Otemachi, Chiyoda-Ku.	Modified 2007	on: November 5,		
Head Office	Tokyo, Japan	Registere 2007	d on: November 5,		
	8-2, Marunouchi 1-chome,	Modified	on; April 17, 2017		
	Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo, Japan	Registered on: April 17, 2017			
- Va	(Translation omitted) (Translation omitted) Public notices of the Company shall be given on the website (https://stainless.nipponsteel.com)		Modified on: June 27, 2006 Registered on:		
			July 12, 2006 Modified on: December 26, 2018 Registered on: December 27, 2018		
Method of Public Notice			Modified on: April 1, 2019		
	However, in cases where accident unavoidable circumstances prever of the website, they shall be inserting them in the Nihon Keiza published in Tokyo.	Registered on: April 1, 2019			
Date of Establishment of the Corporation					
(Translation omitted)	(Translation omitted)				

I do hereby certify:

That this document certifies that the above is the valid matters recorded on the Commercial Register.

June 25, 2019

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Branch Akira Takano (Sealed) Registrar

Docket No. a039179

* The underlined is a removed matter from the Register.

DECLARATION

I, AYA TAKADA, c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA HIKARI JIMUSYO of 721, Marunouchi-Nakadori Bldg., 2-3, Marunouchi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005, Japan, hereby declare:

That I have prepared the English document attached hereto which is a true abridged translation of the Certificate of Commercial Register;

That I am thoroughly familiar with both English and Japanese languages;

That I verily believe that this translation is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Dated this 8th day of July, 2019

Mys Thuda AYA TAKADA

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目8番2号 日鉄ステンレス株式会社

会社法人等番号	0100-01-084826					
6 9	新日戯住金ステンレス株式会社					
	日鉄ステンレス株式会社	平成31年 4月 1日変更				
		平成31年 4月 1日登記				
本店	東京都千代田区大手町二丁目6番1号	平成19年11月 5日移転				
		平成19年11月 5日登記				
	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目8番2号	平成29年 4月17日移転				
		平成29年 4月17日發記				
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://www.ns-sc.co.j p/ 但し、電子公告を行うことができない事故その	平成18年 6月27日変更				
	他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、東京都 において発行される日本経済新聞に掲載する。	平成18年 7月12日登記				
	 電子公告とする。 https://nssc.nssmc.com/ 但し、電子公告を行うことができない事故その他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、東京都 	平成30年12月26日変更				
	において発行される日本経済新聞に掲載する。	平成30年12月27日登記				
, S	選子公告とする。 https://stainless.nip ponsteel.com 但し、選子公告を行うことができない事故その 他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、東京都 において発行される日本経済新聞に掲載する。	平成31年 4月 1日変更 平成31年 4月 1日登記				
会社成立の年月日	平成15年10月1日					
El (fg	1. ステンレス鋼の製造・販売 2. 非鉄金属の製造・販売 3. 前各号に附帯する事業					
発行可能株式総数	100万铢					

整理番号 ア039179

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **TRADEMARK**

1/8

発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 10万株					
概象を発行する間 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する			去律第87号節1 Eにより平成18 2日登記		
資本金の額	金50億円					
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	本会社の株式			得するには、取締役 6月27日変更		まければならな 7月12日発表
役員に関する事項	取締役	<u>(P</u>	縢	<u>c</u>	平成27年	6月16日銀任
					平成2.7年	6月18日發統
	取締役	伊	滕		平成28年	6月21日重日
					平成28年	6月22日登為
	取締役	<u>伊</u>	摩		平成29年	6月20日漱色
					平成29年	6月22日 ≫ â
	取締役	伊	藤	<u></u>	平成30年	6月19日連日
					平成30年	6月21日登記
	取締役	伊	瀞	£	分和 1年	6月18日 3 6
					合和 1年	6月18日登崙

取締役	亦 羽		平成27年 6月16日単日
			平成27年 6月18日登記
取締役	赤 羽	<u>#</u>	平成28年 6月21日旅行
			平成28年 6月22日登前
収縮役	亦 相	<u> 80</u>	平成29年 6月20日銀行
			平成29年 6月22日發流
取締役	赤羽	10	学成30年 6月19日獲行
			平成30年 6月21日餐箱
取締役	赤 羽	ĸ	令和 1年 6月18日選行
			令和 1年 6月18日登前
取納役	瀬 藤 尚	裁	平成27年 6月16日億日
			平成27年 6月18日發記
取締役	類藤尚		平成28年 6月21日進行
			平成28年 6月22日登8
s.			平成29年 3月31日群任
			平成29年 4月17日登3
TO WITE	岸 上 公	么	平成27年 6月16日就任
			平成27年 6月18日登前
<u></u> 收额役	<u>牌上公</u>		平成28年 6月21日薫6
			平成28年 6月22日發記
收縮役	<u>崖</u> 上公	2	平成29年 6月20日重
			平成29年 6月22日發
取辦役	岸 上 公	_ <u>&</u>	平成30年 6月19日重任
			平成30年 6月21日登高
			平成31年 3月31日辞任
			平成31年 4月 1日登記

整理番号 ア039179 * 下線のあるものは抹消率項であることを示す。 3/8

	推締後	丸尾 杏 則	平成27年 6月16日就任
			平成27年 6月18日登紀
	取締役	丸 尾 吉 則	平成28年 6月21日重任
			平成28年 6月22日登記
			平成29年 3月31日経任
			平成29年 4月17日登記
	収締役	寫 木 指	平成29年 3月28日就任
			平成29年 4月17日登記
	取締役	篡 木 谐	平成29年 6月20日重任
	18899 188	<u> </u>	平成29年 6月22日登記
	取締役	高 木 浩	平成30年 6月19日進任
	ANNUIX	<u>₩</u>	平成30年 6月21日登記
		32 J 76	令和 1年 6月18日重任
	取締役	為木造	
	取締役	境 洋 介	平成29年 3月28日就行
			平成29年 4月17日登前
	取締役	境	平成29年 6月20日重日
×			平成29年 6月22日登前
	取締役	<u>境 洋 介</u>	平成30年 6月19日重日
			平成30年 6月21日發記
	取締役	境 祥 介	令和 1年 6月18日至f
			令和 1年 6月18日登8
	取締役	宮 楠 克 久	平成31年 4月 1日成化
			平成31年 4月 1日登8
	取締役	宮楠克久	令和 1年 6月18日重6
			令和 1年 6月18日登記

整理番号 アク39179 * 下級のあるものは保持事項であることを示す。

1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00		
	取締役 平松 直人	平成31年 4月 1日就任
		平成31年 4月 1日登記
	取締役 平松 貞 人	令和 1年 6月18日重任
		金和 1年 6月18日登記
	取締役 籐 村 直 蜀	平成31年 4月 1日就任
		平成31年 4月 1日發記
		分和 1年 6月18日激任
		令和 1年 6月18日登記
	取締役 三島 濱 隆	平成31年 4月 1日就任
	MX 400 1 x G13 1 th	平成31年 4月 1日登記
	7000 to 100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	
	取締役 三島湾隆	令和 1年 6月18日東任
		令和 1年 6月18日登記
	千葉県千葉市花見川区幕張本郷三丁目11番1 等ダイアバレス幕張本郷1101号	平成27年 6月16日筆任
	代表収締役 伊 藤 仁	平成27年 6月18日登記
	千葉県千葉市花見川区幕張本郷三丁目11番1 号ダイアパレス幕張本郷1101号	平成28年 6月21日単行
	代表取締役 伊 藤 仁	平成28年 6月22日登记
	千葉県千葉市花見川区幕張本郷三丁目11番1 号ダイアバレス幕張本郷1101号	平成29年 6月20日重任
,	代表取締役 伊 縣 仁	平成29年 6月22日登記
	干葉県干葉市花見川区祭聚木郷三丁目11番1	平成30年 6月19日遺任
	号タイアパレス幕張本郷1101号 代表取締役 伊藤 仁	平成30年 6月21日登記
	干棄毘干棄市花見川区幕張本郷三丁目11番1	分和 1年 6月18日単任
	号ダイアバレス幕張本郷1101号 代表取締役 伊 藤 仁	今和 1年 6月18日登紀

東京都国立市東一丁目3番地の12パークホー	平成27年 6月16日単任
ムズ圏立 <u>101</u> 代表取締役 赤 羽 裕	平成27年 6月18日登記
東京都国立市東一丁目3番地の12パークホー	平成28年 6月21日重任
	平成28年 6月22日登記
東京都国立市東一丁目3番地の12パークボー	平成29年 6月20日重任
<u> </u>	平成29年 6月22日登記
東京都国立市東一丁目3番地の12パークホー	平成30年 6月19日激任
ムズ国立101 代表取解役 赤 羽 格	平成30年 6月21日登記
東京都国立市東一丁目3番地の12バークホー	合和 1年 6月18日単任
	合和 1年 6月18日發記
東京都中央区勝どき一丁目8番1-3105号	平成31年 4月 1日就任
代表的結役 宮 楠 克 久	平成31年 4月 1日登紀
東京都中央区勝どき一丁目8番1-3105号	令和 1年 6月18日連任
代表取締役 宮楠克久	令利 1年 6月18日登前
W 40° 34° 184	平成27年 4月 1日既日
<u>監査役 岩 各 港 樹</u>	平成27年 4月 1日登録
نده ند د	平成28年 6月21日東行
監査後 当 谷 浩 樹	
	平成28年 6月22日登8
	平成30年 3月31日辞(
	平成30年 4月 4日祭
監査役 古 加 訓	平成27年 6月16日紙
	平成27年 6月18日登
監査役 吉 加 別	平成28年 6月21日第
303,335 004	平成28年 6月22日登

	85:35:70:	1 10 #	平成30年 4月 1日就任
	監查役	<u> 4 2 I</u>	平成30年 4月 4日登記
		平成31年 3月31日辞任	
		平成31年 4月 1日登記	
	監查後 尾崎文昭		
			平成31年 4月 1日登記
	会計監査人 有限責任あずき監査法人	平成27年 6月16日重任	
			平成27年 6月18日登記
	会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成28年 6月21日重任
		平成28年 6月22日發散	
	会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成29年 6月20日繁任
			平成29年 6月22日發記
	会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人	有限責任有ずさ監査法人	平成30年 6月19日至日
		平成30年 6月21日登前	
	会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人	七個老江太子大阪本年人	合和 1年 6月18日曜日
		令和 1年 6月18日登論	
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	をもって、こ ②本会社は、!	れを免除することができる。 監査役の責任につき、法令の定》 れを免除することができる。	わるところに従い取締役会の決議 わるところに従い取締役会の決議 記 平成18年 7月12日登記
会社分割	平成31年4	月1日東京都千代田区丸の内二	丁目6番1号日本製鉄株式会社か
	ら分割 		平成31年 4月 1日登
	平成31年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内三丁! 社から分割		丁日4番1号日数日新製鋼株式会
			平成31年 4月 1日登
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置	会社	平成17年法律第87号第 36条の規定により平成1 年 5月 2日登記

監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查投設 價会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
会計監査人設備会 社に関する事項	会計能查入股資会社	平成18年、7月12日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	東京都手代田区大手町二丁目6番3号新日本製織 四丁自5番33号住友金属工業株式会社から分割	

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 (東京法務局管轄)

令和 元年 6月25日 東京法務局機出委所 登記官

(a)

ŊŦ

高縣湖京東 紀載四数 1 34旬に豊

8/8

整理番号 ア039179

下線のあるものは鉢消事項であることを示す。

TRADEMARK REEL: 006705 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 07/29/2019